
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

M M3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ELANDA BALE Last start Masters winner WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 1M 1P 1P M3/1F. Herbert 519992 7/0251

 2 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 1P M3/1A. Provest 520497 16/0231

 3 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R4, M 6M 1P 1P M3/1P. Azzopardi 522891 8/2217

 4 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R8, P 6P (BDN)P 7P M3/2M. Eberand 522961 5/0150

 5 PLODDER Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 5P 2M 4P M3/2R. Walters 522200 6/0148

 6 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score WPK, 22/06/2022, R6, M 4M 6P 4P M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 6/0141

 7 MEAT PIE HERO Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R6, Y 2Y 2Y 4Y M3/2K. Barton 496947 5/0133

 8 SHE'S DEBACLE Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4M 6P M3/2L. Warren 501081 1/086

 9 HAND BREAK Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 8P M3/2E. Kitchen 522790 2/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUZIE'S FACE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Burgis 534546 14/11243

 2 TAP OUT LUCY Dropping in grade WPK, 29/06/2022, R7, P 5P 8C 4P 4/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 10/6159

 3 SUMMER KEY Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 5P 4C 1C 4/1/1A. Rowe 528710 11/5272

 4 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 5C 1C 3C 4/1/2C. Arletos 547060 9/3257

 5 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R6, C 4C 6C 7C 4/1/2C. Arletos 547059 6/4184

 6 BLESS SHOE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C 7C 1P 5P 4/1/2D. Sultana 540612 5/4172

 7 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 7P 4/1/2K. Lambos 527959 13/1123

 8 SILENT SKY Last start winner WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 540951 6/2150

 9 FOREVER STAR Last start winner RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3S. Scuglia 528184 5/1138

 10 TRENDY TOUCHDOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 542603 4/3244

 11 MUFFLER Last start placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540941 6/1213

 12 ZIPPING WILBUR Last start City winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R1, C 1C 3P 2P 5/2J. Finn 551275 4/3278

 13 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/06/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/1D. Sultana 540610 5/3186

 14 COWGIRL ETHICS Dropping in grade DAP, 14/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1D. Smith 532847 10/3249

 15 TAW GENERAL Dropping in grade WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 1C 5/1A. Rowe 528705 13/8213

 16 CATCH ME OUT Dropping in grade WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 537806 8/4180

 17 BUTTERFLY ANGEL Dropping in grade WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1J. Richardson 542158 8/4178

 18 LADY STOMP Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C 2C 1P 3P 5/1J. Lord 540274 5/3268

 19 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 4/2210

 20 OCULAR Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R5, C 3C 4C 4C 5/1M. Sultana 538654 5/3200

 21 TIES THAT BIND Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5C 4P 5/1F. Hurst 543549 11/8196

 22 CAN'T HANDLE IT Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2J. Howard 549026 4/2192

 23 HARLEY RYDER Weighted points score SAN, 30/06/2022, R12 3C 2P 2P 5/2S. Sultana 543137 5/2182

 24 LEKTRA LAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 4C 4C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 545992 9/3173

 25 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 6C 5C 1P 5/1M. Davidson 548370 5/3170

 26 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 8C 2P 7P 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/2148

 27 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 5P 4C 8P 5/1A. Messina 536612 9/1142

 28 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3C. Arletos 547061 5/1142

 29 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/1R. Metselaar 537726 9/4139

 30 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2S. Simonetta 539797 8/2133

 31 ELSIE BAY Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533643 5/1132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 32 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/1129

 33 ORSON CHARLI Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2W. Sugars 542144 3/2126

 34 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3R. Walter 531981 6/1126

 35 TOONGABBIE MAE Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3C. Arletos 547056 4/1123

 36 BULLHEADED Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1M. Gatt 542186 4/3108

 37 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4C 8P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0104

 38 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R6, P (FEL)C 7P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/297

 39 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R6, Y 6Y 7P 3P 5/3S. Simonetta 542918 6/195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 5 520 1-2
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 1 BROCKIE'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3J. Brown 544032 2/1204

 2 ZIPPING STEFAN Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 2P 5/4J. Finn 551277 1/0202

 3 DOWNTOWN ZIPPER Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4N. Howard 549755 2/0198

 4 ZIPPING DIONE Grade order Grade 5 2C 4P 2P 5/4J. Finn 551276 1/0193

 5 GLITTERING MIA Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 1P 5/3K. Markham 551821 2/1193

 6 SHOWMAN JACK Grade order Grade 5 1P (FEL)P 1P 5/4J. Smart 550148 2/0174

 7 BOSTON BURGLAR Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/3J. Ashe 539761 2/1168

 8 GONDOLA Grade order Grade 5 8C 2P 1P 5/3J. Lord 552596 2/1166

 9 OREO ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 8C 4P 1P 5/3D. Smith 547219 2/1166

 10 ALL ABOUT ME Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/4R. Browne 543978 1/0165

 11 BELMONT BULLET Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/4J. Mcfadyen 547847 2/0159

 12 ZIPPING DARIA Grade order Grade 5 4C 5P 6P 5/3J. Finn 551278 2/1153

 13 LET'S ALL CHANT Grade order Grade 5 7C 3P 1P 5/3C. Carl 542915 2/1150

 14 SUPREME IDENTITY Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 5P 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/0145

 15 LOCHINVAR KEWELL Grade order Grade 5 2C 6P 6P 5/4R. King 550687 1/0142

 16 CIRCULAR KEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/4A. Tutt 536682 1/0138

 17 CHEEKY BON BON Grade order Grade 5 5C 6P 5P 5/3C. Proctor 542936 2/1135

 18 SELF SINK Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4O. Langley 548719 1/0130

 19 TARGARYEN JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/4P. Mattress 549390 1/0126

 20 VALOR Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/4J. Richardson 542159 1/0123

 21 TEARS TO CHEERS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 5P 5/4K. Markham 542848 1/0118

 22 OUR BETTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 7P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0114

 23 CRUISING CHRISTA Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4P. Strutt 545207 1/0108

 24 CITY LIFE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 540351 2/0105

 25 MISS FREE REIGN Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/4J. Richardson 542154 1/0102

 26 ZIPPING KAREN Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6C 5/4J. Finn 551280 1/098

 27 SWIFT AND SASSY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 1P 5/4D. Smith 547224 1/098

 28 SUGAR JACK Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/4R. Browne 543976 1/096

 29 SWEET LIKE SUGAR Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/4B. Moroney 553688 1/092

 30 ESME WATSON Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/4J. Smart 550146 1/089

 31 RICH LINK Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1P 5/4J. Lord 550521 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 5 520 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SAN LORENZO Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 4P 5/4J. Lord 552588 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SILENT SKY Last start winner WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2J. Davis 540951 6/2150

 2 FOREVER STAR Last start winner RIC, 10/07/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3S. Scuglia 528184 5/1138

 3 TRENDY TOUCHDOWN Last start placegetter RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 542603 4/3244

 4 MUFFLER Last start placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 540941 6/1213

 5 ZIPPING WILBUR Last start City winner WPK, 16/07/2022, R1, C 1C 3P 2P 5/2J. Finn 551275 4/3278

 6 NATISA'S SPARKLE Last start Provincial winner BAT, 27/06/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 3P 5/1D. Sultana 540610 5/3186

 7 COWGIRL ETHICS Dropping in grade DAP, 14/04/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1D. Smith 532847 10/3249

 8 TAW GENERAL Dropping in grade WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 1C 5/1A. Rowe 528705 13/8213

 9 CATCH ME OUT Dropping in grade WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 537806 8/4180

 10 BUTTERFLY ANGEL Dropping in grade WPK, 06/07/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1J. Richardson 542158 8/4178

 11 LADY STOMP Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C 2C 1P 3P 5/1J. Lord 540274 5/3268

 12 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 4/2210

 13 OCULAR Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R5, C 3C 4C 4C 5/1M. Sultana 538654 5/3200

 14 TIES THAT BIND Weighted points score GRA, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 5C 4P 5/1F. Hurst 543549 11/8196

 15 GLITTERING MIA Weighted points score BEN, 01/07/2022, R7 6P 2P 1P 5/3K. Markham 551821 2/1193

 16 CAN'T HANDLE IT Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2J. Howard 549026 4/2192

 17 HARLEY RYDER Weighted points score SAN, 30/06/2022, R12 3C 2P 2P 5/2S. Sultana 543137 5/2182

 18 LEKTRA LAD Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R7, C 4C 4C 5P 5/1M. Davidson 545992 9/3173

 19 FAT BOY'S CHARM Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 6C 5C 1P 5/1M. Davidson 548370 5/3170

 20 BOSTON BURGLAR Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3J. Ashe 539761 2/1168

 21 MAGIC HULK Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R10, C 8C 2P 7P 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/2148

 22 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 5P 4C 8P 5/1A. Messina 536612 9/1142

 23 LOCHINVAR KEWELL Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R1, C 2C 6P 6P 5/4R. King 550687 1/0142

 24 DIRECT MAE Weighted points score RIC, 01/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3C. Arletos 547061 5/1142

 25 TAP OUT DIESEL Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3Y 4P 5/1R. Metselaar 537726 9/4139

 26 STONEY MCBRIDE Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 4P 5/2S. Simonetta 539797 8/2133

 27 ELSIE BAY Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3M. Mabbott 533643 5/1132

 28 SELF SINK Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4O. Langley 548719 1/0130

 29 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R7, P 6P 7C 3C 5/3K. Rowe 528709 5/1129

 30 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3R. Walter 531981 6/1126

 31 ORSON CHARLI Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2W. Sugars 542144 3/2126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TOONGABBIE MAE Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/3C. Arletos 547056 4/1123

 33 TEARS TO CHEERS Weighted points score GBN, 08/07/2022, R9, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4K. Markham 542848 1/0118

 34 BULLHEADED Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1M. Gatt 542186 4/3108

 35 CITY LIFE Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4S. Simonetta 540351 2/0105

 36 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4C 8P 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0104

 37 SWIFT AND SASSY Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R6, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4D. Smith 547224 1/098

 38 LUCKY TO RACE Weighted points score BUL, 12/07/2022, R6, P (FEL)C 7P 4P 5/2A. Pagano 537889 3/297

 39 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R6, Y 6Y 7P 3P 5/3S. Simonetta 542918 6/195
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WPK Wednesday, 20 July 2022

P FFA 520 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 GOOD ODDS EMMA Weighted points score BGC, 14/07/2022, R8, 1 6C 1C 3C 1/2F. Hurst 543545 11/8364

 2 BIG TOWN HERO Last start winner RIC, 13/07/2022, R9, P 1P 4C 3C 3/1/2G. Tyrpenou 545254 7/5232

 3 IBROX WILDFIRE Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R5, C 4C 1C 2P 3/1/2W. Dance 544591 6/5348

 4 CHASING FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 09/07/2022, R9, C 3C 2P 2P 3/1/2C. Watts 538612 13/7332

 5 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R5, C 5C 5C 1C 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 15/10292

 6 BAROOGA FRANKY Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R6, P 5P 5C 2C 3/1/2J. Lowe 535723 9/5193

 7 SUZIE'S FACE Last start placegetter WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Burgis 534546 14/11243

 8 TAP OUT LUCY Dropping in grade WPK, 29/06/2022, R7, P 5P 8C 4P 4/1/2R. Metselaar 537725 10/6159

 9 SUMMER KEY Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R3, P 5P 4C 1C 4/1/1A. Rowe 528710 11/5272

 10 BLACK FOX Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R9, C 5C 1C 3C 4/1/2C. Arletos 547060 9/3257

8 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 18 July 2022 - 07:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/07/2022, R3, P

RIC, 10/07/2022, R2, P

4P 2P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 2 COOPER'S HAWK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 25/05/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 2P M/1L. Galea 550857 0/090

 3 ANOTHER FAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 12/07/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 5P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/085

 4 VON RYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 29/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 3P M/1S. Swain 543972 0/075

 5 RITZA PIPER First start M/1M. Gatt 551370 0/00

 6 STUNNING ETHICS Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 13/04/2022, R1, P 7P M/1D. Smith 547220 0/033

 7 FAY MERCURY Weighted points score DAP, 14/07/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/064

 8 ZIPPING PATCH Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 6P 5P M/1M. Hardman 552102 0/048

 9 ZIPPING RIVER Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R1, P 5P 7P M/1M. Hardman 552103 0/044

 10 ZIPPING HIGHLAND Weighted points score WPK, 13/07/2022, R2, P 7P 8P M/1M. Hardman 552100 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 JACKEY MOON Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 1P 5/2A. Foley 533675 3/2240

 2 FANTASTIC LUNA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/2J. Fletcher 543990 5/2228

 3 STAGGER OUT LEE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/1P. Strutt 545211 4/3216

 4 BELIEVE SO Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/4P. Goodsell 542359 3/0216

 5 ROMANTIC FLAME Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 1P 5/2G. Borg 543663 3/2201

 6 HOLISTIC KEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/2M. Davidson 533674 4/2177

 7 BATTLE BORN Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/4S. Davies 538838 4/0171

 8 LUCKY FERNANDO 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 3P 5/4W. Sugars 540272 4/0165

 9 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4C. Green 534731 4/0162

 10 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7C 3C 5/4K. Rowe 528709 5/0129

 11 BY FIVE HELEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/1K. Sherd 526876 9/8123

 12 TURBULENCE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/2K. Markham 532491 4/293

 13 CRACKER NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/4A. Dwyer 538036 3/087
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 1 LUCKY FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4W. Sugars 540272 4/0165
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